DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 7th August 2000
File under BCcomponents, BC08
2001 Mar 15
 BCcomponents
SMW02/03/05
SMF02/03/05

1 to 9.1 kΩ 2
10 to 47 kΩ 3
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of a SMW02
resistor, value 47 Ω, supplied loose in
box of 500 units is: 2306 340 03479.
2001 Mar 15 4
BCcomponents Product specification
Stand-up miniature power resistors
SMW02/03/05
SMF02/03/05
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
Product characterization
Standard values of nominal resistance are taken from the
E24 series for resistors with a tolerance of ±5%.
The values of the E24 series are in accordance with
“IEC publication 60063”.
Limiting values
Note
1. The maximum voltage that may be continuously
applied to the resistor element, see
“IEC publication 60266”.
TYPE
 LIMITING VOLTAGE(1)
(V)
LIMITING POWER
(W)
SMW02
2
SMF02 350
SMW03
3
SMF03 350
SMW05
5
SMF05 600
V Pn R×=
V Pn R×=
V Pn R×=
The maximum permissible hot-spot temperature is 300 °C,
and the minimum breakdown voltage of the
encapsulation is 2000 V.
DERATING
The power that the resistor can dissipate depends on the
operating temperature; see Fig.1.
Fig.1 Maximum dissipation (Pmax) as a function of
the ambient temperature (Tamb).
MBG629
70 10040 50
Tamb(  C)o
(%P        ) rated
0
0
50
100
200150
Pmax
PULSE LOADING CAPABILITY
Detailed pulse loading information is available on request.
Application information
MOUNTING
The resistors must be mounted in such a way that no stress
is exerted on the leads and that thermal expansion is
possible over the temperature range. Ensure that the
temperature rise of the resistor body by conducted or
convected heat, does not affect nearby components or
materials. The temperature rise at the soldering point of the
leads must not reach the melting point of the solder. The
temperature rise at the soldering point as a function of
dissipated power is shown in Fig.2.
Fig.2 Solder spot temperature rise (∆T) as a
function of dissipated power.
0 40 120%Pnom